## Notice of Availability and Notice of Public Hearing

Corte Madera Creek Flood Risk Management Project, Phase 1 Environmental Impact Report

**Applicant:** Marin County Flood Control and Water Conservation District

Project Address: Corte Madera Creek Watershed in the Town of Ross and unincorporated Kentfield

**Project Manager:** Joanna Dixon **Email:** cortemaderacreek@marincounty.org

Notice Summary: The Marin County Flood Control and Water Conservation District (the District) has prepared a Draft Environmental Impact Report (EIR) for the Corte Madera Creek Flood Risk Management Project, Phase 1 (project). The Draft EIR evaluates flood control improvements along Corte Madera Creek for the Town of Ross downstream to the end of the existing concrete channel In Kentfield, Marin County, California. The Draft EIR is available for public review at: http://bit.ly/2LiopTn

Public Review Period: A 45-day public review and comment period for the Draft EIR commences on February 1, 2021. Commenters are advised to e-mail comments on or before March 17, 2021 to cortemaderacreek@marincounty.org or mail written comments to the attention of Joanna Dixon, Project Manager at 3501 Civic Center Drive, Suite 304, San Rafael, CA 94903. A web-based public hearing on the adequacy of the Draft EIR will be conducted by the District Board of Supervisors.

Date and time of (web-based) Public Hearing: March 2, 2021, starting at 9:00 a.m. Please check the meeting agenda as this item will likely take place in the afternoon.

Last Day to Submit Comments: March 17, 2021 at 5 p.m.

To Comment and Participate at the Public Meeting: http://bit.lv/2XxhvvZ











All public meetings and events sponsored or conducted by the County of Marin are held in accessible sites. Requests for accommodations may be made by calling (415) 473-4381 (Voice) 473-3232 (TDD/TTY) or by e-mail at disabilityaccess@marincounty.org at least five business days in advance of the event. Copies of documents are available in alternative formats, upon request.



Marin County Flood Control and Water Conservation District 3501 Civic Center Drive, Suite 304 San Rafael, CA 94903

[Recipient Address]